



GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street
Flint, MI 48503-3995
Website: www.gcrc.org
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027
Fax (810) 767-5373 – Administration
Fax (810) 767-3634 – Maintenance

DATE: August 3, 2022

TO: Zito Construction
Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.
DCC Construction
Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation
Seymour Road Drainage
GCRC No. 489-55-W50823

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on August 3, 2022.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Eric Johnston", is written over a horizontal line.

Eric Johnston, P.E.
Director of Engineering

Enclosure

cc: Brian Saad – Argentine Township
EJ
AP
RH
GG
TK
File

Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe, cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.



Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 55-W50823
Description: Seymour Road Drainage Improvements
Location: Seymour Road Argentine Township
Projects(s): 55-W50823

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$116,943.00	-11.10%	0.00%
1	(02985) Zito Construction	\$131,554.00	0.00%	12.49%
2	(01399) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$171,359.90	30.25%	46.53%
3	(_467) DCC Construction	\$177,659.00	35.04%	51.91%
4	(01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	\$183,180.00	39.24%	56.64%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,505.37	\$1,505.37
0002	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	141	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$29.01	\$4,090.41
0003	2047011 _ Pavt Rem, Modified	52	Syd	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$30.62	\$1,592.24
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	132	Cyd	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$38.00	\$5,016.00	\$18.40	\$2,428.80
0005	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	160	Ft	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.31	\$849.60
0006	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	20	Ton	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$120.03	\$2,400.60
0007	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	5	Ton	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.03	\$600.15
0008	4010024 Culv End Sect, 24 inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,283.31	\$1,283.31
0009	4020004 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	27	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$63.00	\$1,701.00	\$112.45	\$3,036.15
0010	4020007 Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det A	723	Ft	\$85.00	\$61,455.00	\$79.00	\$57,117.00	\$121.82	\$88,075.86
0011	4020036 Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	47	Ft	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$164.00	\$7,708.00	\$151.26	\$7,109.22
0012	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,009.26	\$2,018.52
0013	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$869.69	\$869.69
0014	4030220 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,020.00	\$12,060.00	\$4,893.13	\$14,679.39
0015	4030306 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,513.43	\$1,513.43
0016	4030308 Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,305.42	\$1,305.42

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5010025	18	Ton	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$658.29	\$11,849.22
	Hand Patching								
0018	8127050	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,665.00	\$18,665.00	\$9,578.07	\$9,578.07
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Modified								
0019	8130010	6	Syd	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$190.30	\$1,141.80
	Riprap, Plain								
0020	8167011	1,150	Syd	\$12.00	\$13,800.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$11.13	\$12,799.50
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Wildlife-Safe, Special								
0021	8210020	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,633.15	\$2,633.15
	Protect Corners								
Bid Totals:					\$116,943.00		\$131,554.00		\$171,359.90

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) DCC Construction		(4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2030011	1	Ea	\$712.00	\$712.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0002	2030015	141	Ft	\$17.00	\$2,397.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2047011	52	Syd	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Rem, Modified								
0004	2050016	132	Cyd	\$54.00	\$7,128.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2080036	160	Ft	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0006	3027031	20	Ton	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0007	3077031	5	Ton	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$40.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0008	4010024	1	Ea	\$977.00	\$977.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 24 inch								
0009	4020004	27	Ft	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0010	4020007	723	Ft	\$100.00	\$72,300.00	\$130.00	\$93,990.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det A								
0011	4020036	47	Ft	\$312.00	\$14,664.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B								
0012	4030010	2	Ea	\$918.00	\$1,836.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0013	4030040	1	Ea	\$801.00	\$801.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G								
0014	4030220	3	Ea	\$3,974.00	\$11,922.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia								
0015	4030306	1	Ea	\$733.00	\$733.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch								
0016	4030308	1	Ea	\$733.00	\$733.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) DCC Construction		(4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	5010025	18	Ton	\$1,132.00	\$20,376.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0018	8127050	1	Ea	\$14,074.00	\$14,074.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Modified								
0019	8130010	6	Syd	\$209.00	\$1,254.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0020	8167011	1,150	Syd	\$18.00	\$20,700.00	\$7.50	\$8,625.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Wildlife-Safe, Special								
0021	8210020	1	Ea	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
	Protect Corners								
Bid Totals:					\$177,659.00		\$183,180.00		